Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aluma Enterprises Inc.	
Street Address:	4810 Dufferin Street	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3H 5S8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76462317	ALUMA SUPERLITE 10K
Serial Number:	76462316	HI-FLYER
Serial Number:	76259477	PROFIELD
Registration Number:	2077847	ALUMA SURE LOCK
Registration Number:	2571877	ALUMASYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1356223	ALUMACS
Registration Number:	2579333	М
Registration Number:	1357595	ALUMACS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-4704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

dtb@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway

2000 Equitable Building Address Line 2:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0496**

900029538

1	,	
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MIS	SOURI 63102	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey L. Yusman	
Signature:	/harvey I. yusman/	
Date:	08/03/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release 2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0497

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Aluma Enterprises Inc.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made and entered into the day of ______, 2005, by and between Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation with an office located at One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, on behalf of itself and as agent for its affiliate group (collectively, the "Assignor") and Aluma Enterprises Inc., a Canadian corporation on behalf of itself and in conjunction with its affiliates and/or related entities with an office located at 4810 Dufferin Street, Toronto, Ontario, M3H 5S8 Canada (collectively, the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, to secure the complete and timely performance of certain obligations, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated April 8, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by which Assignor acquired a security interest in the trademarks, the respective trademark applications/ registrations of Assignee as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference, incorporated herein, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith and all license agreements ancillary thereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on May 24, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3003/Frame 0894 to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release any rights it may have acquired in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of full payment and complete satisfaction of all obligations and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby releases and conveys to Assignee, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, whether currently existing or hereafter acquired or arising, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A.
- 2. Assignor, at no expense to itself, agrees to sign such further releases and assignments, and cooperate with the filing and recordation of this Release and such other releases and assignments, as is reasonably requested by Assignee to release any rights acquired by Assignor in the Trademark Collateral as a result of the Security Agreement, and any amendments, supplements or modifications thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first hereinabove written.

WELLS FAR TO FOOTHILL, INC By: Manc: WirCov) J.

Title:

Date:

#804827 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST BY AND BETWEEN WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. AND ALUMA ENTERPRISES INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

	<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	Aluma Sure Lock	2,077,847	July 8, 1997
2.	AlumaSystems & Design	2,571,877	May 21, 2002
3.	Alumacs	1,356,223	August 27, 1985
4.	Alumacs & Design	1,357,595	September 3, 1985
5.	M & Design	2,579,333	June 11, 2002

U.S. Trademark Applications

	Trademark	U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial. No.	Filing Date
1.	Aluma Superlite 10K	76/462,317	October 25, 2002
2.	Hi-Flyer	76/462,316	October 25, 2002
3.	Profield	76/259,477	May 21, 2001

#804827 v1

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0499